ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER EMPHASIS PROGRAM

Kurencio B. Ngowak

National AA/PI Emphasis Program Manager

Mongmong, Guam
USDA/NRCS
Phone: (671) 300-8579

e-mail: kurencio.ngowakl@pb.usda.gov

State/Center AA/PI Emphasis Program Manager e-mail address
1|Alabama Drew Wright Drew.wright@al.usda.gov
2|Alaska Vacant
3|Arizona Sheila Ranganath Sheila.ranganath@az.usda.gov
4|Arkansas Patricia H. Hoeffken Pat.hoeffken@ar.usda.gov
5|California Phuong Ly phoung.ly@ca.usda.gov
6|Caribbean Area Hilton Miro Hilton.miro@pr.usda.gov
7|Colorado Rodney Clark Rodney.clark@co.usda.gov
8|Connecticut Seth Lerman Seth.lerman@ct.usda.gov
9|Delaware Timothy J Garrahan Timothy.garrahan@de.usda.gov

10|East ENTSC

11|E. Remote Sensing Lab

12|Florida Donna Tighe Donna.tighe@fl.usda.gov
13|Fort Worth Federal Ctr

14|Georgia Katrina G. White Katrina.white @ga.usda.gov
15|ldaho Steve Keller Steve.keller@id.usda.gov
16/lllinois Laurie King laurie.king@li.usda.gov
17|Indiana Asghar Chowdhery asghar.chowdhery@in.usda.gov
18|lowa Sheila K. Cox Sheila.cox@ia.usda.gov
19|Kansas Dean Krehbiel Dean.krehbiel@ks.usda.gov
20|Kentucky Randy Van Matre Randy.vanmatre @Kky.usda.gov
21|Louisiana Michael Cooley Michael.cooley@la.usda.gov
22|Maine Autumn M. Birt Autumn.birt@me.usda.gov
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23|Maryland Christopher Powles christopher.powles@md.usda.gov
24|Massachusetts, Rhode Island Nina Bhattacharyya Nina.bhattacharyya@ri.usda.gov
25[Michigan David Komorowski David.komorowski@mi.usda.gov
26{Minnesota John Xiong John.xiong@mn.usda.gov
27|Mississippi Timothy Oakes Timothy.oakes@ms.usda.gov
28[Missouri David Doctorian David.doctorian@mo.usda.gov
29|Montana Wendy Williams Wendy.williams @mt.usda.gov
30|Nebraska Jim Fortner Jim.Fortner@lin.usda.gov
31|Nevada Liz Warner Liz.warner@nv.usda.gov
32[New Hampshire Daniel Wright Daniel.wright@nh.usda.gov
33[New Jersey Fred C. Schoenagel IlI fred.schoenagel@nj.usda.gov
34|New Mexico Jean E Foster Jean.foster@nm.usda.gov
35|New York Elena Steele Elena.steele@ny.usda.gov
36[North Carolina Shauntae C. Britt shauntae.britt@nc.usda.gov
37|North Dakota Steven Cole Steven.cole@nd.usda.gov
38|Ohio Gina Schworm Yuri.plowden@pa.usda.gov
39[|Oklahoma Lloyd Evans Lloyd.evans@ok.usda.gov
40|Oregon Lorrain Vogt Lorraine.vogt@or.usda.gov
41|Pacific Islands Area Cheryl Morton Cheryl.morton@hi.usda.gov
42|Pennsylvania Yuri Plowden Yuri.plowden@pa.usda.gov
43|South Carolina Tria Yang Tria.yang@sc.usda.gov
44(South Dakota Mary Ellen Vaillancourt mary.vaillancourt@sd.usda.gov
45(Tennessee Lori Pittman Lori.pittman@tn.usda.gov

46| Texas Irene Fang Irene.fang@tx.usda.gov
47|Utah Burke Davenport Burke.davenport@ut.usda.gov
48|Vermont Carla Fenner Carla.fenner@vt.usda.gov
49|Virginia Kim Argoe Kim.argoe@va.usda.gov
50(Washington Jenifer Coleson Jenifer.coleson@wa.usda.gov
51|West ENTSC

52(West Virginia Eileen O Neil Eileen.oneill@wv.usda.gov
53|Wisconsin Ka Ying Vang kaying.vang@wi.usda.gov
54|Wyoming Robin Allen Robin.allen@wy.usda.gov
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